TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM704484

SEQUENCE:	1	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/04/2019	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Polymer Corporation		01/24/2022	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key Polymer Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	17 Shepard Street		
City:	Lawrence		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01843		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3571004	FLOOR RESTORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143932705

Email: ncrow@dalfortcapital.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Crow

Address Line 1: 3963 Maple Avenue, Suite 260

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan Crow	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Crow/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Floor Restore (Executed) - KPC to KPH#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Floor Restore (Executed) - KPC to KPH#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Floor Restore (Executed) - KPC to KPH#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0325**

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made <u>nunc pro tunc</u> effective October 4, 2019.

WHEREAS, Key Polymer Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 17 Shepard Street, Lawrence, Massachusetts 01843 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), previously assigned all of its right, title and interest to the trademark in the attached Schedule A, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the United States Trademark Registration for said mark (the "Trademark") to Key Polymer Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 17 Shepard Street, Lawrence, Massachusetts 01843 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), by and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated October 4, 2019 ("Bill of Sale"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to ensure that the right, title and interest and benefit in and to ASSIGNEE to the said Trademark can be recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in further consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in the Bill of Sale, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed by said Bill of Sale all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and subject to the Bill of Sale, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, effective October 4, 2019, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States registration of said mark, together with the right to sue and obtain damages, injunctive relief and/or

TRADEMARK REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0326 attorney's fees by reason of any and all past infringements of the mark, or for any other violation of any other rights in or relating to said mark.

KEY POLYMÉR CÓRPOI

Ву:

Name: Rubert A. Baker

Title: President

Date: January 🖳 2022

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Filed Date	Reg. Date
FLOOR RESTORE	3,571,004	2/15/2008	2/10/2009

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0328